Cal St. Dom. Hills (13-10,10-7 CCAA) -vs- Stanislaus St. (10-13,7-11 CCAA)

02/26/22 at Fitzpatrick Arena, Turlock, CA

Date: 02/26/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’g:dz;fcgﬂ"sz Cal St. Dom. Hills 30 28 58
Site: Fitzpatrick Arena, Turlock, CA Stanislaus St. 28 49 77
Referees: Peter Pontacq, Shelby Flowers, Maurice Brazelton
Cal St. Dom. Hills 58
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Kresl,Colten * 28 5-14 4-10 2-2 0-3 3 3 0 2 0 3 16
04 Seeley,Chris - 23 3-15 0-5 2-3 3-2 5 1 1 1 0 1 8
21  Guest,D] * 23 3-5 0-1 2-2 2-2 4 0 2 1 0 0 8
23  Seymour,Hunter - 30 1-2 0-0 0-2 5-7 12 0 2 1 2 0 2
20 Jones,D'Mauria * 19 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 0 2
05 Morris,Isaiah 28 4-10 0-4 0-0 0-4 4 1 4 3 0 1 8
25 Cheatom,David 14 3-8 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 7
03 Ball,Andre 13 1-3 1-1 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
02 Hilstock,Jordan 18 1-5 1-3 0-0 2-3 5 3 0 1 0 0 3
32 Lowe,Demorian 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Sparks,Sam 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Richard,Brandon 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-68 6-26 8-13 14-27 41 10 11 11 2 6 58
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-33 30.30 % 5-17 29.41 % 5-6 83.33 %
Second Half 12-35 34.29 % 1-9 11.11 % 3-7 42.86 %
Total 22-68 32.4% 6-26 23.1% 8-13 61.5%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0
Stanislaus St. 77
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Singleton,Tony * 29 6-14 5-9 4-5 1-1 2 2 3 1 0 0 21
14  Short,Marlon & 32 6-13 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 1 12
21 Williams,Travion * 22  3-3 0-0 2-2 1-6 7 3 0 0 0 1 8
01 Zecic,Benno o 31 1-6 1-4 2-2 0-8 8 2 7 5 0 1 5
24  Salgado,Luis * 30 2-9 0-4 0-0 0-4 4 3 3 1 0 0 4
15 Pallesi, Will 27 7-10 5-8 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 1 0 19
20 Bender,Matt 11 3-5 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 8
00 Jones,Jeremiah 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
22 Cummins,Keegan 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 3 0 0 0
05 Farias,Ramon 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-63 11-28 10-11 7-33 40 13 18 10 1 4 77
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-29 34.48 % 3-11 27.27 % 5-5 100.00 %
Second Half 18-34 52.94 % 8-17 47.06 % 5-6 83.33 %
Total 28-63 44.4 % 11-28 39.3 % 10-11 90.9 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 34
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 2
Points off Turnovers: 15

Scores Tied: 6 times(s)
Bench Points: 27

Fast Break Points: 14



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. Dom. Hills Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stanislaus St.
19:42 FOUL by SINGLETON,TONY
MISS LAYUP by JONES,D'MAURIA(in the paint) 19:37
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS, TRAVION
19:28 MISS 3PTR by SINGLETON,TONY
REBOUND DEF by JONES,D'MAURIA --
MISS 3PTR by KRESL,COLTEN 19:09
-- REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,TONY
18:51 TURNOVER by SALGADO,LUIS
MISS JUMPER by JONES,D'MAURIA 18:34
REBOUND OFF by SEELEY,CHRIS ==
MISS LAYUP by SEELEY,CHRIS(in the paint) 18:28
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:17 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TRAVION(in the paint)
== ASSIST by SALGADO,LUIS
GOOD JUMPER by GUEST,DJ 17:53 2-2
17:38 2-4 H2 GOOD JUMPER by SHORT,MARLON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SEELEY,CHRIS 17:18
== REBOUND DEF by ZECIC,BENNO
16:58 2-6 H4 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TRAVION(in the paint)
== ASSIST by SINGLETON,TONY
FOUL by KRESL,COLTEN 16:58
16:58 2-7 H5 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS, TRAVION
GOOD DUNK by SEELEY,CHRIS(in the paint) 16:41 4-7 H3
16:31 4-9 H5 GOOD JUMPER by SINGLETON,TONY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SEELEY,CHRIS 16:07
REBOUND OFF by SEYMOUR,HUNTER ==
GOOD 3PTR by KRESL,COLTEN 16:02 7-9 H?2
ASSIST by SEYMOUR,HUNTER ==
15:37 MISS JUMPER by SHORT,MARLON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GUEST,DJ ==
MISS JUMPER by SEELEY,CHRIS(in the paint) 15:28
== REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS, TRAVION
15:19 MISS 3PTR by SALGADO,LUIS
REBOUND DEF by SEYMOUR,HUNTER ==
MISS JUMPER by KRESL,COLTEN(in the paint) 14:58

o= REBOUND DEF by SALGADO,LUIS
14:43 MISS 3PTR by SHORT,MARLON
REBOUND DEF by SEYMOUR,HUNTER o=
MISS JUMPER by KRESL,COLTEN 14:27
REBOUND OFF by GUEST,DJ o=

14:24 FOUL by SINGLETON,TONY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:24
14:24 SUB OUT by SINGLETON,TONY
14:24 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS, TRAVION
14:24 SUB IN by PALLESI,WILL
14:24 SUB IN by BENDER,MATT

SUB OUT by KRESL,COLTEN 14:24

SUB OUT by SEELEY,CHRIS 14:24

SUB OUT by JONES,D'MAURIA 14:24

SUB IN by HILSTOCK,JORDAN 14:24

SUB IN by MORRIS,ISAIAH 14:24

SUB IN by CHEATOM,DAVID 14:24

GOOD FT by GUEST,DJ 14:24 8-9 H1

GOOD FT by GUEST,DJ 14:24 9-9

SUB OUT by GUEST, D] 14:24

SUB IN by BALL,ANDRE 14:24

14:16 9-12 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ZECIC,BENNO
o= ASSIST by SALGADO,LUIS



GOOD JUMPER by SEYMOUR,HUNTER
ASSIST by MORRIS,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by CHEATOM,DAVID(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HILSTOCK,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by BALL,ANDRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by CHEATOM,DAVID
REBOUND OFF by HILSTOCK,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by BALL,ANDRE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by CHEATOM,DAVID
SUB IN by GUEST,DJ

GOOD FT by BALL,ANDRE
MISS FT by BALL,ANDRE

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,ISAIAH
GOOD 3PTR by HILSTOCK,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by HILSTOCK,JORDAN
TURNOVER by GUEST,DJ

FOUL by HILSTOCK,JORDAN

SUB OUT by BALL,ANDRE

SUB OUT by SEYMOUR,HUNTER
SUB IN by SEELEY,CHRIS

SUB IN by JONES,D'MAURIA
FOUL by JONES,D'MAURIA
TURNOVER by JONES,D'MAURIA

MISS 3PTR by JONES,D'MAURIA
REBOUND OFF by GUEST,D]J

MISS 3PTR by SEELEY,CHRIS
REBOUND OFF by HILSTOCK,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by HILSTOCK,JORDAN

FOUL by JONES,D'MAURIA

SUB OUT by JONES,D'MAURIA
SUB OUT by GUEST,DJ

SUB IN by KRESL,COLTEN
SUB IN by CHEATOM,DAVID
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GOOD LAYUP by BENDER,MATT(in the paint)
ASSIST by ZECIC,BENNO

REBOUND DEF by SHORT,MARLON
MISS LAYUP by SHORT,MARLON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SALGADO,LUIS

REBOUND DEF by PALLESI,WILL
GOOD JUMPER by SHORT,MARLON(in the paint)
FOUL by PALLESI,WILL

SUB OUT by SALGADO,LUIS
SUB IN by JONES,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by JONES,JEREMIAH
MISS LAYUP by ZECIC,BENNO(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BENDER,MATT(in the paint)

STEAL by JONES,JEREMIAH

FOUL by ZECIC,BENNO
TURNOVER by ZECIC,BENNO

SUB OUT by SHORT,MARLON

SUB IN by SALGADO,LUIS

GOOD LAYUP by PALLESI,WILL(in the paint)
ASSIST by ZECIC,BENNO

REBOUND DEF by JONES,JEREMIAH

GOOD FT by BENDER,MATT

GOOD FT by BENDER,MATT
SUB OUT by BENDER,MATT
SUB IN by CUMMINS,KEEGAN
FOUL by ZECIC,BENNO



GOOD FT by SEELEY,CHRIS

GOOD FT by SEELEY,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by CHEATOM,DAVID(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HILSTOCK,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by SEELEY,CHRIS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HILSTOCK,JORDAN
SUB IN by SEYMOUR,HUNTER
TURNOVER by SEYMOUR,HUNTER

STEAL by SEELEY,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by SEELEY,CHRIS

BLOCK by SEYMOUR,HUNTER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by KRESL,COLTEN
ASSIST by MORRIS,ISAIAH

GOOD 3PTR by KRESL,COLTEN
ASSIST by MORRIS,ISAIAH
FOUL by KRESL,COLTEN

SUB OUT by SEELEY,CHRIS
SUB OUT by MORRIS,ISAIAH
SUB IN by BALL,ANDRE

SUB IN by JONES,D'MAURIA

GOOD 3PTR by KRESL,COLTEN

REBOUND DEF by KRESL,COLTEN

MISS 3PTR by CHEATOM,DAVID

REBOUND OFF by SEYMOUR,HUNTER

GOOD LAYUP by CHEATOM,DAVID(in the paint)
ASSIST by JONES,D'MAURIA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by SEYMOUR,HUNTER

TURNOVER by JONES,D'MAURIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:16 16-20

08:
08:
08:
07:
07:

07:

07:

06:

06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
05:

05:
05:

05:

05:

04:
04:

04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:

16
16
16
47
24

14

00

41
38
38
38
38
38
38
20
01
01
45
33
33

23

06
46
29
18
18
18
18
18
18

17-20
17-23

20-23
20-26
23-26

23-27

23-28
26-28

28-28

H4

H3
H 6

H3

H6
H3

H 4

H5
H2

SUB OUT by ZECIC,BENNO
SUB IN by SINGLETON,TONY

GOOD 3PTR by SINGLETON, TONY
REBOUND DEF by CUMMINS,KEEGAN

MISS JUMPER by JONES,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,JEREMIAH
MISS 3PTR by PALLESI,WILL
REBOUND OFF by CUMMINS,KEEGAN
TURNOVER by CUMMINS,KEEGAN

SUB OUT by JONES,JEREMIAH
SUB IN by SHORT,MARLON

TURNOVER by CUMMINS,KEEGAN

REBOUND DEF by SALGADO,LUIS

MISS LAYUP by SALGADO,LUIS(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SALGADO,LUIS

GOOD 3PTR by SINGLETON, TONY

GOOD FT by SINGLETON, TONY
SUB OUT by PALLESI,WILL
SUB IN by JONES,JEREMIAH

GOOD FT by SINGLETON, TONY
MISS JUMPER by SALGADO,LUIS(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by CUMMINS,KEEGAN
MISS LAYUP by CUMMINS,KEEGAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by CUMMINS,KEEGAN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS, TRAVION
MISS 3PTR by SHORT,MARLON

FOUL by WILLIAMS, TRAVION

MISS JUMPER by JONES,JEREMIAH(in the paint)



SUB OUT by JONES,D'MAURIA
SUB IN by GUEST,DJ
MISS 3PTR by KRESL,COLTEN

SUB OUT by KRESL,COLTEN
SUB IN by MORRIS,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by BALL,ANDRE
GOOD JUMPER by CHEATOM,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by SEYMOUR,HUNTER

MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by BALL,ANDRE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by CHEATOM,DAVID
SUB IN by KRESL,COLTEN
MISS 3PTR by GUEST,DJ

VISITORS: Cal St. Dom. Hills

01:17 30-28

V2

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by JONES,JEREMIAH
SUB IN by PALLESI,WILL

MISS 3PTR by SALGADO,LUIS

MISS JUMPER by SHORT,MARLON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS, TRAVION
MISS LAYUP by SHORT,MARLON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SINGLETON, TONY
SUB IN by JONES,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stanislaus St.

SUB OUT by BALL,ANDRE
SUB OUT by MORRIS,ISAIAH
SUB IN by SEELEY,CHRIS
SUB IN by JONES,D'MAURIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS DUNK by SEELEY,CHRIS(in the paint)

STEAL by KRESL,COLTEN

GOOD LAYUP by GUEST,D](fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by JONES,D'MAURIA

REBOUND DEF by SEELEY,CHRIS
GOOD JUMPER by GUEST,DJ](in the paint)
ASSIST by SEYMOUR,HUNTER

REBOUND DEF by GUEST,DJ
MISS LAYUP by SEELEY,CHRIS(in the paint)

FOUL by SEELEY,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by SEYMOUR,HUNTER

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,D'MAURIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SEELEY,CHRIS
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SUB OUT by JONES,JEREMIAH
SUB OUT by PALLESI,WILL
SUB IN by ZECIC,BENNO

SUB IN by SINGLETON,TONY

MISS 3PTR by ZECIC,BENNO
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by SINGLETON,TONY

REBOUND DEF by SHORT,MARLON
TURNOVER by ZECIC,BENNO

MISS JUMPER by SINGLETON,TONY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS, TRAVION
MISS 3PTR by SINGLETON, TONY

MISS JUMPER by ZECIC,BENNO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS, TRAVION

MISS 3PTR by SINGLETON, TONY



16:56 MISS JUMPER by SALGADO,LUIS
REBOUND DEF by SEELEY,CHRIS --

GOOD JUMPER by SEELEY,CHRIS(in the paint) 16:32 38-28 V10
16:32 FOUL by WILLIAMS, TRAVION
16:32 SUB OUT by SHORT,MARLON
16:32 SUB IN by PALLESI,WILL
16:32 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:32

MISS FT by SEELEY,CHRIS 16:32

-- REBOUND DEF by ZECIC,BENNO
16:24 38-31 V7 GOOD 3PTR by PALLESI,WILL
-- ASSIST by SALGADO,LUIS

16:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by SEELEY,CHRIS 15:47
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:46 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS, TRAVION
15:46 SUB IN by BENDER,MATT
SUB OUT by JONES,D'MAURIA 15:46
SUB OUT by GUEST,D] 15:46
SUB IN by HILSTOCK,JORDAN 15:46
SUB IN by MORRIS,ISAIAH 15:46
15:20 MISS JUMPER by SINGLETON,TONY(in the paint)
BLOCK by SEYMOUR,HUNTER 15:20
REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,ISAIAH --
FOUL by KRESL,COLTEN 15:19
TURNOVER by KRESL,COLTEN 15:19
15:05 38-33 V5 GOOD LAYUP by SALGADO,LUIS(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,ISAIAH 14:44
== REBOUND DEF by ZECIC,BENNO
14:36 38-36 V2 GOOD 3PTR by PALLESI,WILL(fastbreak)
== ASSIST by ZECIC,BENNO
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 14:35
SUB OUT by KRESL,COLTEN 14:35
SUB OUT by SEELEY,CHRIS 14:35
SUB IN by BALL,ANDRE 14:35
SUB IN by CHEATOM,DAVID 14:35
TURNOVER by MORRIS,ISAIAH 14:17
14:17 STEAL by ZECIC,BENNO
FOUL by HILSTOCK,JORDAN 14:14
14:14 38-37 V1 GOOD FT by ZECIC,BENNO(fastbreak)
14:14 38-38 GOOD FT by ZECIC,BENNO(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by SEYMOUR,HUNTER 13:57
== REBOUND DEF by ZECIC,BENNO
13:43 38-40 H2 GOOD LAYUP by BENDER,MATT(in the paint)
== ASSIST by PALLESI,WILL
TURNOVER by MORRIS,ISAIAH 13:35
13:29 MISS 3PTR by SINGLETON,TONY
REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,ISAIAH --
13:23 FOUL by SALGADO,LUIS
SUB OUT by CHEATOM,DAVID 13:22
SUB IN by JONES,D'MAURIA 13:22
GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,ISAIAH 12:58 40-40

12:53 40-42 H2 GOOD LAYUP by BENDER,MATT(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ZECIC,BENNO

12:41 FOUL by BENDER,MATT
MISS FT by SEYMOUR,HUNTER 12:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
MISS FT by SEYMOUR,HUNTER 12:41

== REBOUND DEF by SALGADO,LUIS
12:31 40-45 HS5 GOOD 3PTR by PALLESI,WILL
== ASSIST by ZECIC,BENNO
MISS JUMPER by HILSTOCK,JORDAN 12:16



-- REBOUND DEF by BENDER,MATT

12:06 MISS 3PTR by ZECIC,BENNO
REBOUND DEF by SEYMOUR,HUNTER --
MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,ISAIAH(in the paint) 11:56
11:56 BLOCK by PALLESI,WILL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:56
SUB OUT by HILSTOCK,JORDAN 11:56
SUB OUT by SEYMOUR,HUNTER 11:56
SUB IN by KRESL,COLTEN 11:56
SUB IN by SEELEY,CHRIS 11:56
11:56 SUB OUT by SALGADO,LUIS
11:56 SUB IN by SHORT,MARLON
MISS LAYUP by SEELEY,CHRIS(in the paint) 11:40
REBOUND OFF by SEELEY,CHRIS =
GOOD LAYUP by SEELEY,CHRIS(in the paint) 11:39 42-45 H3
11:29 MISS 3PTR by BENDER,MATT

REBOUND DEF by KRESL,COLTEN --
GOOD 3PTR by BALL,ANDRE 11:11 45-45
ASSIST by MORRIS,ISAIAH --

11:02 SUB IN by WILLIAMS, TRAVION
SUB IN by HILSTOCK,JORDAN 11:02

11:02 SUB OUT by BENDER,MATT
SUB OUT by BALL,ANDRE 11:02

10:46 45-48 H3 GOOD 3PTR by SINGLETON,TONY
-- ASSIST by SHORT,MARLON
MISS 3PTR by HILSTOCK,JORDAN 10:18
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS, TRAVION
10:05 45-51 H6 GOOD 3PTR by PALLESI,WILL
-- ASSIST by SHORT,MARLON

TURNOVER by SEELEY,CHRIS 09:55
09:46 MISS LAYUP by SHORT,MARLON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by GUEST,D] 09:42
SUB OUT by SEELEY,CHRIS 09:42

09:41 45-53 H8 GOOD JUMPER by PALLESI,WILL(in the paint)
= ASSIST by ZECIC,BENNO
GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,ISAIAH(in the paint) 09:16 47-53 H6
09:01 47-55 H8 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS, TRAVION(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SINGLETON,TONY

FOUL by HILSTOCK,JORDAN 09:01
09:01 47-56 H9 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TRAVION
09:01 SUB OUT by SINGLETON, TONY
09:01 SUB IN by SALGADO,LUIS
MISS JUMPER by JONES,D'MAURIA(in the paint) 08:43
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by JONES,D'MAURIA 08:42
SUB IN by SEYMOUR,HUNTER 08:42
08:29 47-58 H 11 GOOD DUNK by SHORT,MARLON(in the paint)
08:10 FOUL by SALGADO,LUIS
MISS JUMPER by HILSTOCK,JORDAN 08:02
-- REBOUND DEF by ZECIC,BENNO
07:52 MISS 3PTR by PALLESI,WILL
REBOUND DEF by SEYMOUR,HUNTER --
MISS 3PTR by KRESL,COLTEN 07:44
REBOUND OFF by SEYMOUR,HUNTER --
MISS 3PTR by KRESL,COLTEN 07:33
REBOUND OFF by SEYMOUR,HUNTER --
MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,ISAIAH 07:26
REBOUND OFF by SEYMOUR,HUNTER --
GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,ISAIAH(in the paint) 07:18 49-58 H9

ASSIST by GUEST,DJ --



STEAL by KRESL,COLTEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by KRESL,COLTEN
SUB OUT by HILSTOCK,JORDAN
SUB IN by SEELEY,CHRIS
GOOD FT by KRESL,COLTEN

MISS 3PTR by KRESL,COLTEN

TURNOVER by KRESL,COLTEN

GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,ISAIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by GUEST,DJ]

MISS 3PTR by KRESL,COLTEN

STEAL by KRESL,COLTEN
MISS JUMPER by KRESL,COLTEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KRESL,COLTEN

MISS JUMPER by GUEST,D](in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SEELEY,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by SEELEY,CHRIS(in the paint)

STEAL by MORRIS,ISAIAH
GOOD JUMPER by KRESL,COLTEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,ISAIAH
TURNOVER by MORRIS,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,ISAIAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by KRESL,COLTEN
SUB OUT by SEELEY,CHRIS
SUB OUT by GUEST,DJ

SUB OUT by SEYMOUR,HUNTER
SUB IN by HILSTOCK,JORDAN
SUB IN by JONES,D'MAURIA
SUB IN by CHEATOM,DAVID

SUB IN by LOWE,DEMORIAN
TURNOVER by HILSTOCK,JORDAN

50-58 H8

51-58
51-60

H7
H9

51-62 H11

51-65

53-65

53-68

55-68 H 13

55-70 H 15

TURNOVER by ZECIC,BENNO

FOUL by WILLIAMS, TRAVION

GOOD JUMPER by SALGADO,LUIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SALGADO,LUIS
GOOD DUNK by SHORT,MARLON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by PALLESI,WILL

STEAL by WILLIAMS, TRAVION

GOOD 3PTR by PALLESI,WILL(fastbreak)
ASSIST by ZECIC,BENNO

FOUL by SALGADO,LUIS

SUB OUT by SALGADO,LUIS

SUB IN by SINGLETON,TONY

GOOD 3PTR by SINGLETON, TONY

REBOUND DEF by ZECIC,BENNO
TURNOVER by ZECIC,BENNO

REBOUND DEF by ZECIC,BENNO
MISS 3PTR by ZECIC,BENNO

REBOUND DEF by PALLESI,WILL
TURNOVER by ZECIC,BENNO

MISS 3PTR by PALLESI,WILL
REBOUND OFF by SINGLETON,TONY
MISS JUMPER by SINGLETON,TONY(in the paint)

STEAL by SHORT,MARLON
GOOD DUNK by SHORT,MARLON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS, TRAVION
TURNOVER by SINGLETON,TONY

SUB OUT by PALLESI,WILL

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS, TRAVION
SUB IN by SALGADO,LUIS

SUB IN by CUMMINS,KEEGAN



FOUL by MORRIS,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,ISAIAH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by LOWE,DEMORIAN(in the paint)

MISS FT by CHEATOM,DAVID(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by JONES,D'MAURIA

GOOD FT by CHEATOM,DAVID(fastbreak)

SUB IN by RICHARD,BRANDON
SUB OUT by LOWE,DEMORIAN
SUB IN by SPARKS,SAM

STEAL by CHEATOM,DAVID

MISS LAYUP by CHEATOM,DAVID(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CHEATOM,DAVID

GOOD LAYUP by CHEATOM,DAVID(in the paint)

00:06

00:05

55-71 H 16

55-72 H 17

55-75 H 20

55-77 H 22

56-77 H21

58-77 H 19

GOOD FT by SINGLETON, TONY
MISS FT by SINGLETON,TONY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by FARIAS,RAMON
GOOD FT by SINGLETON, TONY
SUB OUT by SALGADO,LUIS

REBOUND DEF by ZECIC,BENNO
GOOD 3PTR by SINGLETON, TONY
ASSIST by SHORT,MARLON

REBOUND DEF by CUMMINS,KEEGAN

GOOD JUMPER by SHORT,MARLON(in the paint)
ASSIST by SINGLETON,TONY

FOUL by FARIAS,RAMON

SUB OUT by ZECIC,BENNO
SUB OUT by SINGLETON, TONY
SUB OUT by SHORT,MARLON
SUB IN by JONES,JEREMIAH
SUB IN by PALLESI,WILL

SUB IN by BENDER,MATT

TURNOVER by CUMMINS,KEEGAN



